

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

Misc. APPEAL – 17 /2024

Central Filing No- 17 /2024

Md. Abdullah

..... Applicant (s)

-Vs-

Md. Irshad

.....Respondent(s)

Md. Taslim

.....proforma respondent

Order No-01

Date: 02.03.2024

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. no- 17 /2024. This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Order dated 23.02.2024 passed by **Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Addl. Court**, at Sealdah in connection with Case No. **T.S. – 69 of 2024**.

Register.

Court Fees of Rs 10/- have been paid.

Summon of both ways filed along with process fees.

An application under order 39 Rule 1 and 2 read with section 151 of CPC has filed.

PO is busy with administrative work.

Fix 05.03.2024 for hearing of the application under order 39 Rule 1 and 2 read with section 151 of CPC.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah