

**Misc Appeal 1/2024**  
**Reg no. 17/2024**  
**Present: Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, ADJ, FTC-1, Sealdah**

**Later**

**22.03.2024**

Appellant files hazira.

No SR, AD has been received.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

Fix 05.07.24 for SR, AD and hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C.-1,  
Sealdah, 24 PGS(S)