

**Misc Appeal 01/2024**

**Reg. 17/2024**

**Order no. 9**

**18.09.2025**

Today is fixed for SR, AD and hearing.

Appellant file hazira.

No SR, AD has been received.

Regular PO is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned.

Fix 07.01.2026 for SR, AD and hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C FTC-II